

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1149/2007

SUSHILA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report )

Date: 27/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Alok Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.s

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by Learned Advocate for the petitioner that petitioner is

harassed by the police and in view of notice on the application seeking stay of arrest of the petitioner, matter is required to be listed before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest.

Respondent wants to file reply.

In view of the difficulty disclosed by the petitioner matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court preferably by next Advance List.

However, respondent may file reply if any before the date of listing as per rules.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG